Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Time the control of t	
	02013460
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stimsonite Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Linear Dynamics, Inc.
Stimsonite Corporation 2-19-02	Internal
_	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 400 Lanidex Plaza
General Partnership Limited Partnersh Corporation-State	Street Address: 400 Lanidex Plaza City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054
Other Illinois	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Taylor	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	
Other	If assistant is not described in the United States a demostic
Execution Date: February 20, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (see attached Schedule)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,160,060
Additional number	(s) attached 🗔 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Beth Kotran, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beth Kotran, Esq. Goodwin Procter LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beth Kotran, Esq. Goodwin Procter LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beth Kotran, Esq. Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: 7. Becker Farm Road	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Beth Kotran, Esq. Internal Address:Goodwin Procter LLP Street Address:7 Becker Farm Road /2002 TDIAZ1 00000149 060923 1160060	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Beth Kotran, Esq. Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of the 20th day of February 2001, is made by and between STIMSONITE CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor"), and LINEAR DYNAMICS, INC. (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2001, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell and convey to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the assets of Assignor used in the conduct of its thermoplastic equipment business, including, without limitation, certain trademarks, servicemarks and designs as hereinafter identified;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, servicemarks and designs identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the thermoplastic equipment business symbolized thereby and together with all claims of the Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement, if any, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and benefit.

The Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney of the Assignor, with full power of substitution, for it and in its name and stead or otherwise, but at the sole expense and on behalf of and for the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to institute and prosecute from time to time, any proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, that the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem proper in order to assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in and to the assets hereby sold and transferred, and to defend and compromise any and all actions, suits or proceedings in respect of any of said assets, and, generally to do any and all such acts and things in relation thereto as the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem advisable, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all assignments and instruments in furtherance hereof. The Assignor declares that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by the Assignor.

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the Assigner and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has cause this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officer thereunder duly authorized.

Dated: February 20, 2001

STIMSONITE CORPORATION

WITNESS:

Name Chicago I I I amo

Name: Richard P. Randall

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

PM & Design

1,160,060

LIBNJ/1072751.1

State of <u>California</u>	
County of Los Angeles	
On	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jame Dos., Nymry Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared R.P. Ravo	Name and Yitle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Northy Public")
X personally known to me - OR - □ prove	Name(s) of Signer(s) ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(
	Whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the
	nis/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person/s
STACY H. OKAZARI Comminion i 1277432	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte executed the instrument.
Notary Public - Collianta & Los Angeles County	
My Comm. Bears Sep 25, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	87 11 S
	Sugnatura of Northy Public
	/ SAMPRILIPACION NOTATO PLINIA
Though the information below is not required by law	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and	- OPTIONAL
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	— OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	— OPTIONAL I, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever if reattachment of this form to another document. nt
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevel freatlachment of this form to another document. nt
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	n it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevel direattachment of this form to another document. **Number of Pages:** Number of Pages:**
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	nit may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	n. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direatlachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	OPTIONAL I, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document. INTERPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	OPTIONAL I, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directal actionment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney-in-Fact	OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Individual General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Individual
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Individual General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator Individual Individual
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OPTIONAL It is may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directatement of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Individual General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator Individual Individual
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OPTIONAL It is may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directatement of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OPTIONAL It is may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directatement of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as First Class Mail, postage pre-paid on December 4, 2001, and is addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C., 20231.

Evelyn Torres

LIBNJ/1072774.1

RECORDED: 02/19/2002